

---

**BID#0019-22 Opening Date: 12/15/21**

---

**FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF PRINTING SERVICES**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

---

**Number of Bids Received****Vendor Name and Address****5**

1. Concept Print, 40 Lydecker Street, Nyack, NY 10960
2. Courier Printing Corp., 24 Laurel Bank Ave., Deposit, NY 13754
3. \*Jersey Printing Associates Inc., 153 First Ave., Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716
4. Roelynn Litho Inc., 687 Prospect Street, Unit 410, Lakewood, NJ 08701
5. TC Squared LLC, dba Centurion Printing, 352 Market Street, Kenilworth, NJ 07033

\*Fatal Flaw cannot be considered

*Proposa #1*

COURI ER PRI NTI NG

	COURI ER PRI NTI NG	ROEL YNN LI THO	CONCEPT PRI NTI NG
001	893.00	400.00	1165.00
002	1144.00	428.00	1425.00
003	1621.00	542.00	2135.00
004	1117.00	575.00	1540.00
005	1546.00	1063.00	1995.00
006	2574.00	1288.00	2730.00
007	870.00	275.00	1540.00
008	1299.00	490.00	1995.00
009	2210.00	759.00	2730.00
010		1992.00	2175.00
011		2585.00	2860.00
012		1107.00	1380.00
013		1723.00	1925.00
014		1540.00	1800.00
015		2000.00	2410.00
016		395.00	1668.00
017		750.00	2205.00
018	1268.00	470.00	1330.00
019	1577.00	580.00	1855.00
020	1779.00	735.00	2345.00
021	1295.00	395.00	1118.00
022	1855.00	696.00	1995.00
023	2572.00	895.00	2940.00
024	3110.00	1157.00	3822.00
025	2910.00	1554.00	1150.00
026	2249.00	900.00	2250.00
027	3472.00	1689.00	4350.00
TOTALS	35361.00	26983.00	56833.00

*Proposal #2*

	COURI ER PRI NTI NG	CONCEPT PRI NTI NG,			
001	320.00	320.00			
002	600.00	600.00			
003	950.00	950.00			
004	1210.00	1210.00			
005	730.00	730.00			
006	2900.00	2900.00			
007	180.00	180.00			
008	900.00	900.00			
009	280.00	280.00			
010	1000.00	1000.00			
011	320.00	320.00			
012	1040.00	1040.00			
013	150.00	180.00			
014	301.00	900.00			
015	468.00	500.00			
016	811.00	1050.00			
017	180.00	180.00			
018	900.00	900.00			
TOTALS	1730.00	14140.00			

Proposal #3

0079-520-22

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

12/15/21

PAGE 1

BI D20

TC SQUARED DBA CE	
TC SQUARED	DBA CE
001 740.00	740.00
002 1146.00	1146.00
003 1146.00	1146.00
004 2253.00	2253.00
005 981.00	981.00
006 1829.00	1829.00
007 1687.00	1687.00
008 3168.00	3168.00
009 2133.00	2133.00
010 3685.00	3685.00
011 537.00	537.00
012 1950.00	1950.00
013 673.00	673.00
014 585.00	585.00
015 1602.00	1602.00
016 1259.00	1259.00
017 2319.00	2319.00
018 1385.00	1385.00
019 2410.00	2410.00
020 2250.00	2250.00
021 4500.00	4500.00
022 6750.00	6750.00
023 9000.00	9000.00
024 85.00	85.00
025 1360.00	1360.00
026 2720.00	2720.00
027 1487.00	1487.00

Proposal #3

0079-520-22

TC SQUARED DBA CE

028 2247.00 2247.00 |

TOTALS 61887.00 |

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

12/15/21

PAGE 2

BI D20





Proposal #5

0081-520-22

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

12/15/21

PAGE 2

BI D20

COURI ER PRI NTI NG		ROEL YNN LI THO		CONCEPT PRI NTI NG,	
COURI ER	PRI NTI NG	ROEL YNN	LI THO	CONCEPT	PRI NTI NG,
001	1295.00	1295.00	432.00	735.00	735.00
002	1855.00	1855.00	682.00	1430.00	1430.00
003	2572.00	2572.00	934.00	2100.00	2100.00
004	3110.00	3110.00	1384.00	2800.00	2800.00
005	3649.00	3649.00	1526.00	3250.00	3250.00
006	1317.00	1317.00	495.00	700.00	700.00
007	2434.00	2434.00	1299.00	3500.00	3500.00
008	4098.00	4098.00	2250.00	3300.00	3300.00
009	5621.00	5621.00	3210.00	4950.00	4950.00
010	7142.00	7142.00	4110.00	6500.00	6500.00
TOTALS	33093.00	16322.00	29265.00		

*Proposal #6*

COURIER PRINTING		ROELYN LITHO	
COURIER PRINTING	ROELYN LITHO		
001 1296.00	1296.00	680.00	680.00
002 1941.00	1941.00	1256.00	1256.00
003 2238.00	2238.00	1695.00	1695.00
004 1096.00	1096.00	679.00	679.00
005 1569.00	1569.00	1022.00	1022.00
006 1806.00	1806.00	1645.00	1645.00
007 696.00	696.00	596.00	596.00
008 1028.00	1028.00	674.00	674.00
009 942.00	942.00	596.00	596.00
010 1206.00	1206.00	674.00	674.00
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>13818.00</b>	<b>9517.00</b>	